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XTM MULTIFLEET 15W40

Mineral engine oil for passenger cars, delivery vans and trucks. Ideal for multi-fleet applica-
tions. Compatible with petrol, diesel and LPG cars, turbo-charged or not and equipped or not
with a catalytic converter.

BARDAHL XTM MULTIFLEET 15w40 can be used all year long. It offers excellent cleaning prop-
erties and a very good protection against wear. It is ideal for severe and prolonged uses on
roads, highways and on construction sites.

This product offers the following performance level:

ACEA E7

API CH-4/s)

MB 228.1

MAN 3275-1

CAT ECF-1-a
CUMMINS CES 20076/20077
MTU Type 2

DEUTZ DQC I11-10
VOLVO VDS2

v Avoids deposits on pistons,
v Provides excellent cleaning properties,
v Ideal for multi-fleet applications.
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Density at 20°C
Viscosity at -20°C
Viscosity at 40°C
Viscosity at 100°C
Viscosity Index
Flash point COC, °C
Pour point, °C

TBN

Sulphated ash contents

Kg/l
mPa.s
mm2/s
mm2/s

°C
°C

%
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mgKOH/g

V032023

0,886
5960
102
14
140
220
-33
11,1
1,43

The information contained in this sheet is provided for reference only. Because of continual product development, changes
may occur without prior notice. No liability for damages caused by the incompleteness or incorrectness will be accepted.

Handling: any safety information related to the handling and use of this product are gathered
in the Safety Data Sheet. Always check the manufacturer car manual before use.

Storage: it is recommended to use the product within 60 months. It should be stored in its
original packaging, closed, and protected from light, humidity and excessive temperature.

36881 12x1L
36882 4x4L
36883 3x5L
36888 20L
36884 60 L
36887 205 L
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NOTHING WILL STOP
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