

XTM MULTIFLEET 15W40

DESCRIPTION

Mineral engine oil for passenger cars, delivery vans and trucks. Ideal for multi-fleet applications. Compatible with petrol, diesel and LPG cars, turbo-charged or not and equipped or not with a catalytic converter.

APPLICATION

BARDAHL XTM MULTIFLEET 15w40 can be used all year long. It offers excellent cleaning properties and a very good protection against wear. It is ideal for severe and prolonged uses on roads, highways and on construction sites.

SPECIFICATIONS

This product offers the following performance level:

ACEA	E7
API	CH-4/SJ
MB	228.1
MAN	3275-1
CAT	ECF-1-a
CUMMINS	CES 20076/20077
MTU	Type 2
DEUTZ	DQC III-10
VOLVO	VDS2

PROPERTIES

- √ Avoids deposits on pistons,
- ✓ Provides excellent cleaning properties,
- ✓ Ideal for multi-fleet applications.



TECHNICAL DATA

Density at 20°C	Kg/l	0,886
Viscosity at -20°C	mPa.s	5960
Viscosity at 40°C	mm2/s	102
Viscosity at 100°C	mm2/s	14
Viscosity Index		140
Flash point COC, °C	°C	220
Pour point, °C	°C	-33
TBN	mgKOH/g	11,1
Sulphated ash contents	%	1,43

The information contained in this sheet is provided for reference only. Because of continual product development, changes may occur without prior notice. No liability for damages caused by the incompleteness or incorrectness will be accepted.

RECOMMANDATIONS

<u>Handling</u>: any safety information related to the handling and use of this product are gathered in the Safety Data Sheet. Always check the manufacturer car manual before use.

<u>Storage</u>: it is recommended to use the product within 60 months. It should be stored in its original packaging, closed, and protected from light, humidity and excessive temperature.

REFERENCES & AVAILABILITIES

36881	12 x 1 L
36882	4 x 4 L
36883	3 x 5 L
36888	20 L
36884	60 L
36887	205 L